ALTA COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE (07-01-2021)
EXHIBIT A

ISSUED BY
STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY

EXHIBIT A

The Land is described as follows:

Tract 1: The Northwest Fractional Quarter (NW fr 1/4) of Section Numbered Seven (7), in Township Numbered
One Hundred Eleven (111) North of Range Numbered Forty-four (44) West of the fifth (5th) Principal Meridian,
EXCEPT all that part of Government Lots 1 and 2, and the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, Section 7,
Township 111 North, Range 44 West, Lincoln County, Minnesota, bounded by the following described lines:

[...]

thence North 88 degrees 13 minutes 27 seconds West 2573.03 feet on
and along said East-West quarter line to the West quarter corner of said Section 7 and the point of beginning,

Tract 2: The Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NW 1/4 SW 1/4) of Section Thirteen (13), Township
One Hundred Eleven (111) North, Range Forty-five (45) West of the 5th P.M.

Tract 3: The West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W 1/2 SE 1/4) and the South Half of the Southwest Quarter (S
1/2 SW 1/4) all in Section Thirteen (13), Township One Hundred Eleven (111) North, Range Forty-five (45) West,
Lincoln County, Minnesota